
Dear Chair Yeager and Members of the Legislative Commission. 

 

Attached is Plug In America's Executive Director's letter of support for the Clean Cars Nevada rule. We 

thank you for representing the state of Nevada in considering this important step forward to 

significantly improve the future of transportation for all Nevadans. 

 

Please let me know if PIA can ever assist the Legislative Commission in helping advance electric vehicles 

in your state over the months and years to come. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Pete Chipman 

 

--  

Peter Chipman  

Senior Policy Director 

 



 
October 20, 2021 
 
Legislative Commission 
401 S. Carson St.  
Carson City, NV 89701 
 
Re: Clean Cars Nevada - LCB File No. R093-20  
 
Chair Yeager and Members of the Legislative Commission: 
 
Plug In America appreciates the opportunity to provide comments in support of Permanent Regulation 
R093-20, the Clean Cars Nevada rulemaking. As consumer advocates for over two million electric vehicle 
drivers in America, of which over 11,000 are registered in Nevada, Plug In America strongly supports the 
Legislative Commission’s efforts to accelerate the adoption of electric vehicles in the state by adopting 
rules that will give Nevadans more freedom to choose from the growing list and affordability of electric 
vehicles available from auto manufacturers.  
 
Plug In America has been a full participant in the Nevada Clean Cars (NCC) coalition’s engagement with 
NDEP and State Environment Commission on this matter, and we urge the Legislative Commission to 
continue with their recommendation of the proposed regulation by now adopting these rules. Our 
supporters in Nevada are passionate, and we have attached to this letter a list of the 67 Plug In America 
supporters who signed our petition in support of the Clean Cars Nevada rulemaking.   
 
Plug In America will continue to participate with the NCC in ensuring that the Clean Cars Nevada 
rulemaking process is seen through to adoption.  We thank the Legislative Commission again for listening 
to the voices of Nevadans who want access to a clean transportation future, and the significant economic 
and social benefits therein. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Joel Levin 
Executive Director of Plug In America 
 
 
Enclosures:  (petition signatures) 



List of Individuals Who Signed Plug In America’s
Petition in Support of Clean Cars Nevada

James Katzen jkatzen@embarqmail.com 3240 Medicine ManWay Las Vegas
Wayne Kwiatkowski 404inlvn@cox.net 6780 Targhee Ct Las Vegas
Stephen Schullo steve.schullo@latebloomerwealth.com 14 Kavenish Dr Rancho Mirage
Donald Sanborn donsanborn@mac.com 10243 Andante Ct Las Vegas
Bianca Fisher bcfisher402@gmail.com 1946 Orca Ln Bullhead City
Jo Eaton joeaton7@rochester.rr.com 14011 N AlyssumWay Oro Valley
Daryl Elliott aced44@gmail.com 2301 S Valley View Blvd Apt A24 Las Vegas
warner held heldfabrication@charter.net 345 W 5th Ave Sun Valley
Karen Luksich desertgardener@gmail.com 10904 Grand Cypress Ave Las Vegas
Larry Moore larryrmoore@gmail.com 6230 Valley Wood Dr Reno
Juan Menchaca juanmen69@gmail.com 8704 Diamond Creek Ct Las Vegas
Anthony Sanchez sanchezaz@aol.com PO Box 62134 Las Vegas
Anthony Sanchez axsanchez@aol.com 4380 Harristown Dr Las Vegas
J Richard Murphy murphshire@gmail.com 2231 Marina Ln SE Lacey
Karl Cramer banodyne@hotmail.com 545 Richards Way Sparks
Carolyn Matini carolynmatini@yahoo.com 10251 Matador Ct San Diego
ingo Nehls ingo@nehls.name 4621 Rachel Ann Ave North Las Vegas
Tom Poirier tpoirier555@gmail.com 50 Nelson St Salem
Carlyle Adams carlyle.caaaaspenhts@protonmail.com 266 Dahlia St Henderson
ACLU Unknown parentcharles64@gmail.com 3219 Kittell Rd Enosburg Falls
PAUL YAMADA pyamada@hotmail.com 5825 Camino Rosa St North Las Vegas
Jonathan Burgess jbburgess@gmail.com 2731 Kettle Ct Sparks
David Morse davemorse@morsecentral.com 1609 Night Wind Dr Las Vegas
Edward Malkiewicz thekrazyed@yahoo.com 4824 Martinelli Ct Las Vegas
Daniel Eng danieleng1@cox.net 1336 Grass Creek Ave Unit 3 Henderson
Bob Tregilus v2gbob@gmail.com 2805 W Pinenut Ct Reno
Mark Rongero mrongero@gmail.com 8487 Amstel River Ct Las Vegas
Carol Lake c_lake@comcast.net 886 Alisal Rd Solvang
Tony Forcinito coachdriv1@hotmail.com 2951 Siena Heights Dr Apt 3413 Henderson
Hannah Hertlein hertlein1006@gmail.com 4150 S Hualapai Way Las Vegas
Teresa Mueller treeonly@q.com 2059 Friendly St Eugene
Jorge Torres jmtorres77@yahoo.com 9601 Windjammer Way Reno
eric weber ericd_weber@yahoo.com 820 E Dava Dr Tempe
Chris Halpin cjh.ambit@gmail.com 1287 Ice Park St Unit 101 Las Vegas
Tom Miller millerdayton@mac.com 870 Daniel Dr Reno
Lloyd Reece electric.carguy@gmail.com 3640 Madrid St Las Vegas
Steve Krems skrems54@gmail.com 2857 Billy Casper Dr Las Vegas
Sybil Cramer sybilcramer@mac.com 291 Margarita Ct Los Altos
Dave Webb webbdc@gmail.com 4875 Buckhorn Butte Ct Las Vegas

Charles Swackhamm
er sierrasailor53@aol.com 7906 Del Fuego Dr Sparks

Frank Lorch franklorch@yahoo.com 2885 Sanford Ave SW # 41063 Grandville
Donald Littleton blackwindstorm30@gmail.com 5732 N. Las Vegas
Jeffrey Jessup jefjes@msn.com 8994 Mahon Dr Reno
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michael monaco me_monaco@yahoo.com 384 Main St Apt 3 Winsted

Paul Bordenkirche
r paul@mesasand.com 2206 Cast Pebble Dr Las Vegas

Justin Steele justin@steele.name 8923 Midnight Garden Ct Las Vegas
Tom Peticolas tpeticolas@yahoo.com PO Box 146 Pahrump
Paul Alain Quesnel alainq@gmail.com 1545 BOULDER CITY
Bethany Khan bethany.ann.khan@gmail.com 1924 Vegas Valley Dr Las Vegas
DONNA STANTON dstanton817@gmail.com 5209 W Gowan Rd Las Vegas
JoNell Thomas jonell@jonellthomas.com 1509 5th Pl Las Vegas
PETRU POPOVICI petru.popovici@gmail.com 7308 S Gore Range Rd Littleton
Rita Sloan rwrksloan@hotmail.com 5340 Wildwood Dr Reno
Alexander Daniels amdaniel@hawaii.edu 8316 Seven Falls St North Las Vegas
Evan Eskelson eskelsone@gmail.com 9329 Morant Bay Ave Las Vegas
Kenneth Copp 60horsepowerguy@gmail.com 256 Ward Hill Rd Thorndike
kenneth hanula kjhapw@ntelos.net 22 Jefferson Grn Waynesboro
Paul Scott paul.scott@mac.com 8232 Charles Turk Dr Las Vegas
Jean-Pierr
e Nussbaumer jpnuss@yahoo.com 9445 Mad Dog St Las Vegas

Tim Webb solarwebb@gmail.com PO Box 60153 Boulder City
Mark Dela cruz markdc031991@gmail.com 6762 Glissando Ct Las Vegas
Jorge Torres jt77reno@gmail.com Jmtorres77@yahoo.com Reno
mike bain miketbain@msn.com 1887 Holdenville St Henderson

Kevin Carroll kevin@kcarroll.us 1130 Avenue of the Oaks Unit
409N Sparks

Stan Hanel stanhanel@gmail.com 3305 Sky Country Ln Apt 204 Las Vegas
Marsha Jarvis marshaj11@comcast.net 512 Kenmare Ct Pinole
Char Simone nv9oneone@hotmail.com 1320 Bracken Ave Las Vegas
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